

Department of Energy

Richland Operations Office P.O. Box 550 Richland, Washington 99352

07-PRO-0037

NOV 0 2 2006

Mr. Thomas A. Marcinko Senior Manager of Contracts AdvanceMed Hanford A Computer Sciences Corporation 15245 Shady Grove Road Rockville, Maryland 20850

Dear Mr. Marcinko:

CONTRACT NO. DE-AC06-04RL14383 - MODIFICATION A043

Enclosed for your files is one fully executed Modification A043. Please contact

Richard Stimmel at (509) 376-2882 if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Richard O. Puthoff Contracting Officer

Enclosure

PRO:RAS

cc w/encl:

S. K. Fritts, AMH

M. Zizzi, AMH, MGR

	TIONIMODICIOATION	OF CONTRACT	1. CONTRACT ID CODI	1 1	
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITA	TION/MODIFICATION 13. EFFECTIVE DATE	OF CONTRACT 14. REQUISITION/PURCHASE R	EO NO	5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)	
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	See 16C	06-07RL14383.00			
A043 6. ISSUED BY C	ODE	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other I		CODE	
U.S. Department of Energy	OOE	Same as item 6.	.,,,,,		
Richland Operations Office	. 1	DOE Contracting	POC: Richard S	timmel	
P. O. Box 550, MSIN A7-80		(509) 376-2882		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
Richland, WA 99352		(447)			
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. Street	et, county, State and ZIP: Code)		(4) 9A. AMENDM	IENT OF SOLICITATION NO.	
AdvanceMed Corp					
Computer Sciences Corp			98. DATED (S	SEE ITEM 11)	
15245 Shady Grove Road					
Rockville, MD 20850			10A. MODIFIC	CATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.	
ATTN: Thomas Marcinko			DE-A	.C06-04RL14383	
		10B. DATED	(SEE ITEM 13)		
CODE	FACILITY CODE		01/06/2004		
11, THIS ITE	M ONLY APPLIES TO	AMENDMENTS OF S	SOLICITATION	S	
The above numbered solicitation is amende	d as sat facth in Hom 14. The bou	ur and data enacified for receipt	of Offers Disease	ktended, is not extended.	
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendm				· -	
(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning					
or (c) By senarate letter or telegram which incl	udes a reference to the solicitati	on and amendment numbers.	FAILURE OF YOU	R ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE	
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FO YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment	R THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS F	PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND D	DATA SPECIFIED MA De may be made by t	AY RESULT IN REJECTION OF elegram or letter, provided each	
telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitat	tion and this amendment, and is re	eceived prior to the opening ho	ur and data specified.	diogram or local, provided additi	
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If rec	quired)				
See Attached Financial Plan Report	for Details Increase	of \$245,000.00			
13. THIS ITEM	APPLIES ONLY TO MOI	DIFICATIONS OF CONT	RACTS/ORDER	S,	
	ES THE CONTRACT/ORD				
(4) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSU	ANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CH	ANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 A	RE MADE IN THE CONT	RACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.	
	1				
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORI	DER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE	ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (suc	h as changes in paying o	ffice, appropriation date, etc.) SET	
X FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE A C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS EI		ORITY OF:			
o. This our Edition No. Comment to a					
D. OTHER Specify type of modification and aut	hority)				
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor ⊠ is no	t, 🔲 is required to sign thi	s document and return	copy (copies	to the issuing office.	
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION					
The purpose of this modification is			·		
Contract Clause B.2 is changed by i	-		from \$30 664 R	15 11 to \$30 909 815 11	
Replacement Page B-2 is attached.	noreasing the contract our	igations by \$245,000.00	110111 \$50,004,0	15.11 to \$50,505,610,111.	
replacement ruge is 2 is atmosted.					
Except at provided herein, all terms and conditions of the					
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or prin	<i>t</i>)	16A. NAME AND TITLE OF C Richard O. Puth		zk (Type or print)	
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UNITED STATES OF AM	MERICA /	16C. DATE SIGNED	
		n 1	021	11 1 11/2/2	
(0)		BY Kickay (1. V WW/	/2/06	
(Signature of person authorized to sign)	<u> </u>		Contracting Officer)	' '/ /	
NSN 7540-01-152-8070	30	-105	STANDAR	D FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)	

B.1 Occupational Medical Services

- a. This is a performance-based, cost reimbursement service contract for the rendering of Occupational Medical Services for the U. S. Department of Energy's Hanford Site. The Contractor shall furnish all personnel, facilities, equipment, material, supplies, and services (except as expressly set forth in this contract as furnished by the Government) and otherwise do all things necessary for, or incident to, performing in an efficient and effective manner all work set forth in Section C, Statement of Work. The scope of work under this contract is comprehensive in that the Contractor is expected to perform all technical, operational and managerial functions necessary to provide the occupational medical services, in accordance with the terms of this contract.
- b. The performance-based outcomes of this contract are broadly set out in the Section C Statement of Work and reflect the Department of Energy's minimum needs and expectations for contractor performance. More specific performance standards (i.e., performance expectations and measurement criteria) and the related incentives will be established annually (or at such other intervals as determined by the Contracting Officer) in the Performance Evaluation and Measurement Plan (PEMP) (see Section H.20). The contractor's performance relative to the PEMP will be considered as a factor in determining whether and to what extent option(s) will be exercised to extend the contract performance period. Contractor performance is also a factor that will directly affect the contractor's past performance report card.

B.2 DEAR 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds (Dec 2000)

- a. Obligation of funds. The amount presently obligated by the Government with respect to this contract is \$30,909,815.11. Such amount may be increased unilaterally by DOE by written notice to the contractor and may be increased or decreased by written agreement of the parties (whether or not by formal modification of this contract). Estimated collections from others for work and services to be performed under this contract are not included in the amount presently obligated. Such collections, to the extent actually received by the contractor, shall be processed and accounted for in accordance with applicable requirements imposed by the contracting officer pursuant to the Laws, regulations, and DOE directives clause of this contract. Nothing in this paragraph is to be construed as authorizing the contractor to exceed limitations stated in financial plans established by DOE and furnished to the contractor from time to time under this contract.
- b. Limitation on payment by the Government. Except as otherwise provided in this contract and except for costs which may be incurred by the contractor pursuant to the Termination clause of this contract or costs of claims allowable under the contract occurring after completion or termination and not released by the contractor at the time of financial settlement of the contract in accordance with the clause entitled "Payments and Advances," payment by the Government under this contract on account of allowable costs shall not, in the aggregate, exceed the amount obligated with respect to this contract, less the contractor's fee and any negotiated fixed amount. Unless expressly negated in this contract, payment on account of those costs excepted in the preceding sentence which are in excess of the amount obligated with respect to this contract shall be subject to the availability of:
 - 1. Collections accruing to the contractor in connection with the work under this contract and processed and accounted for in accordance with applicable requirements imposed by the